Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 37% 35% 32% 24% 34% 34% 42% 38% 14% 31% 33%
Off on the wrong track 55% 56% 55% 55% 58% 52% 57% 52% 51% 71% 59% 53%
Not sure 12% 6% 10% 13% 18% 14% 9% 7% 11% 15% 11% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (756) (452) (548) (223) (212) (358) (207) (696) (120) (121) (63)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 13% 27% 71% 9% 71% 27% 36% 51% 29% 30% 36% 37%
Off on the wrong track 55% 82% 53% 23% 86% 24% 60% 56% 41% 59% 60% 53% 49%
Not sure 12% 5% 20% 6% 6% 6% 13% 8% 8% 13% 10% 10% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (333)  (411) (256)  (297)  (275)  (447) (248) (191) (202) (196) (424)  (178)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 29% 23% 15% 21% 29% 37% 30% 4% 17% 31%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 17% 14% 13% 19% 15% 13% 16% 10% 15% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 10% 12% 16% 9% 11% 10% 11% 13% 13% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 39% 42% 45% 39% 40% 39% 37% 58% 48% 32%
Not sure 8% 3% 5% 10% 12% 12% 6% 2% 6% 14% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 98%
Unweighted N (1,000) (756) (452) (548) (223) (212) (358) (207) (696) (120) (121) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 4% 20% 62% 2% 67% 22% 27% 31% 19% 28% 30% 21%
Somewhat approve 15% 9% 18% 20% 4% 27% 13% 16% 23% 16% 8% 16% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 13% 6% 9% 3% 12% 12% 10% 15% 13% 7% 14%
Strongly disapprove 40% 72% 36% 8% 82% 4% 42% 41% 32% 44% 42% 39% 37%
Not sure 8% 2% 14% 5% 3% 0% 11% 4% 3% 6% 9% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (333) (411) (256)  (297)  (275)  (447) (248) (191) (202) (196) (424)  (178)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 31% 34% 29% 35% 30% 27% 38% 35% * 25% 22%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 57% 53% 62% 45% 56% 63% 55% 55% * 59% 65%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 11% 14% 9% 19% 14% 10% 7% 11% * 16% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100% 101%
Unweighted N (400) (324) (208) (192) (62) (83) (155) (100) (315) (16) (38) (31)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 19% 25% 39% * 34% 34% 26% 28% 28% 39% 31% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 67% 60% 52% * 57% 56% 61% 56% 58% 54% 59% 53%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 13% 15% 9% * 9% 10% 13% 15% 13% 7% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (400) (37) (154) (209) (16) (254) (156) (104) (97) (71) (71) (191) (67)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 47% 44% 48% 52% 50% 40% 45% 43% 56% 50% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 44% 45% 43% 40% 38% 50% 46% 49% 39% 35% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 12% 10% 9% 8% 5% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (531) (403) (225) (306) (142) (103) (184) (102) (340) (91) (76) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 55% 37% 30% 55% * 50% 44% 33% 48% 48% 47% 41%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 39% 51% 47% 40% * 38% 49% 58% 41% 48% 43% 46%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 12% 23% 6% * 12% 7% 10% 11% 4% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (531) (288) (207) (36) (269) (19) (249) (138) (88) (117) (112) (206) (96)
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5A. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — What he did is illegal. Schiff is a corrupt politician and a criminal! https://t.co/uLzJY5MjW3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 23% 19% 10% 9% 26% 37% 26% 4% 13% 19%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10% 7% 11% 4% 9% 14%
OK 20% 14% 17% 22% 16% 31% 18% 12% 18% 20% 21% 30%
Bad 18% 18% 17% 20% 24% 16% 15% 20% 16% 31% 20% 14%
Terrible 31% 32% 33% 29% 37% 33% 30% 24% 29% 41% 37% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (746) (449) (540) (222) (212) (353) (202) (689) (119) (119) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 18% 49% 1% 59% 17% 22% 27% 17% 22% 26% 15%
Good 10% 4% 9% 19% 2% 18% 8% 11% 16% 7% 9% 11% 14%
OK 20% 13% 25% 19% 9% 14% 23% 17% 14% 21% 14% 20% 22%
Bad 18% 25% 20% 7% 27% 4% 21% 16% 19% 23% 16% 16% 19%
Terrible 31% 55% 28% 6% 61% 5% 31% 34% 25% 32% 38% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (989)  (330)  (405)  (254)  (293)  (272)  (441) (245) (189) (200) (195) (420)  (174)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — This would be the first Inpeachment in American history without a specific criminal statute or crime that
the president whose impeached would have allegedly committed.” Paul Gigot, The Wall Street Journal
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 17% 8% 12% 25% 33% 24% 5% 13% 24%
Good 11% 12% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10% 11% 13% 0% 8% 8%
OK 23% 17% 18% 27% 24% 33% 23% 11% 20% 30% 24% 36%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 17% 18% 13% 13% 21% 14% 24% 18% 11%
Terrible 30% 31% 32% 28% 39% 31% 29% 23% 28% 41% 36% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 98% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (747) (447) (541) (220) (211) (353) (204) (692) (118) (119) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 17% 45% 2% 56% 16% 20% 25% 16% 21% 24% 14%
Good 11% 4% 10% 20% 2% 23% 7% 15% 16% 12% 7% 11% 12%
OK 23% 19% 28% 20% 14% 14% 26% 21% 21% 22% 20% 23% 27%
Bad 16% 21% 17% 7% 23% 4% 18% 13% 16% 20% 16% 13% 18%
Terrible 30% 53% 27% 7% 59% 3% 32% 32% 22% 29% 35% 29% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (328)  (407) (253)  (293)  (274) (440) (246) (189) (200) (195) 419) (174




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — .....American people are supposed to believe that this simply isn’t a part of everthing they’ve been trying
to do for the last three years? | think it is really a hard sell for Nancy Pelosi” @DanHenninger The Wall Street Journal
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 22% 17% 10% 10% 24% 32% 23% 3% 14% 24%
Good 10% 12% 11% 10% 9% 9% 9% 14% 12% 3% 10% 5%
OK 23% 17% 21% 24% 23% 35% 21% 12% 22% 21% 20% 36%
Bad 19% 17% 15% 23% 22% 14% 19% 22% 16% 34% 22% 13%
Terrible 29% 30% 31% 26% 35% 32% 27% 21% 27% 39% 33% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (750) (450) (542) (220) (212) (354) (206) (692) (119) (119) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 17% 45% 2% 53% 17% 20% 23% 15% 20% 24% 13%
Good 10% 4% 7% 22% 3% 22% 7% 11% 17% 10% 10% 11% 9%
OK 23% 14% 31% 21% 11% 17% 23% 23% 23% 25% 18% 23% 25%
Bad 19% 27% 20% 7% 26% 4% 24% 14% 14% 21% 19% 16% 22%
Terrible 29% 51% 26% 5% 58% 3% 28% 32% 23% 29% 32% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 9% 101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (332) (407) (253) (297) (272) (443) (245) (190) (201) (196) (420) (175)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — 'The Democrats haven’t come up with a smocking gun. Nancy Pelosi, by raising this to the level of
Impeachment, has raised the bar impossibly high. This comes after three years of nonstop investigations of Trump, the Russian collusion
narrative, the Mueller Report, & now the.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 22% 17% 10% 10% 24% 32% 23% 3% 14% 24%
Good 10% 12% 11% 10% 9% 9% 9% 14% 12% 3% 10% 5%
OK 23% 17% 21% 24% 23% 35% 21% 12% 22% 21% 20% 36%
Bad 19% 17% 15% 23% 22% 14% 19% 22% 16% 34% 22% 13%
Terrible 29% 30% 31% 26% 35% 32% 27% 21% 27% 39% 33% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (750) (450) (542) (220) (212) (354) (206) (692) (119) (119) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 19% 3% 17% 45% 2% 53% 17% 20% 23% 15% 20% 24% 13%
Good 10% 4% 7% 22% 3% 22% 7% 11% 17% 10% 10% 11% 9%
OK 23% 14% 31% 21% 11% 17% 23% 23% 23% 25% 18% 23% 25%
Bad 19% 27% 20% 7% 26% 4% 24% 14% 14% 21% 19% 16% 22%
Terrible 29% 51% 26% 5% 58% 3% 28% 32% 23% 29% 32% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 9% 101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (332)  (407)  (253)  (297)  (272) (443) (245) (190) (201) (196) (420)  (175)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — I.G. report out tomorrow. That will be the big story!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 14% 11% 8% 21% 25% 20% 2% 12% 17%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 9% 14% 12% 13% 14% 4% 10% 12%
OK 34% 30% 33% 34% 26% 39% 35% 33% 34% 34% 26% 38%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 18% 25% 12% 12% 14% 13% 26% 19% 12%
Terrible 22% 22% 23% 22% 28% 27% 20% 14% 18% 34% 33% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (749) (449) (543) (221) (211) (354) (206) (689) (120) (121) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 15% 37% 0% 46% 13% 18% 20% 12% 16% 20% 13%
Good 12% 5% 9% 25% 2% 27% 9% 12% 20% 1% 11% 13% 13%
OK 34% 31% 37% 32% 33% 24% 36% 35% 34% 38% 32% 32% 34%
Bad 16% 21% 19% 4% 22% 2% 18% 11% 14% 17% 17% 14% 16%
Terrible 22% 41% 20% 2% 43% 1% 25% 23% 12% 22% 24% 20% 24%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (331)  (408)  (253)  (295)  (273)  (445) (246) (187) (199) (196) (420)  (177)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5F. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — 'l think the Democrats are going to lose many members over this. @DebbieLesko @edhenry
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 17% 9% 9% 25% 30% 23% 5% 15% 19%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 13% 13% 2% 8% 11%
OK 23% 19% 21% 25% 21% 33% 22% 16% 22% 19% 25% 31%
Bad 19% 18% 18% 20% 23% 17% 17% 21% 17% 33% 19% 16%
Terrible 28% 27% 28% 27% 35% 31% 26% 20% 25% 41% 33% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (750) (451) (540) (220) (206) (358) (207) (691) (119) (119) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 16% 46% 1% 53% 17% 20% 22% 16% 20% 23% 14%
Good 11% 3% 9% 24% 3% 22% 7% 12% 21% 9% 8% 12% 15%
OK 23% 16% 31% 19% 14% 19% 26% 20% 24% 25% 22% 23% 21%
Bad 19% 27% 20% 8% 29% 3% 21% 20% 16% 21% 17% 18% 21%
Terrible 28% 51% 24% 3% 52% 2% 30% 29% 17% 29% 33% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (330)  (407)  (254)  (295)  (273) (442 (246) (190) (198) (195) (420)  (178)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — The Wall is going up fast! https://t.co/8tmUsC90Pq
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 17% 11% 9% 24% 30% 22% 3% 14% 24%
Good 12% 12% 11% 13% 8% 14% 12% 14% 14% 7% 8% 8%
OK 22% 18% 21% 23% 21% 30% 22% 14% 22% 21% 20% 30%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 21% 15% 12% 18% 14% 23% 24% 14%
Terrible 31% 32% 30% 32% 39% 31% 30% 25% 28% 47% 35% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 102% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (752) (451) (545) (222) (212) (357) (205) (693) (120) (120) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 16% 46% 1% 53% 16% 20% 22% 15% 22% 23% 13%
Good 12% 5% 10% 23% 3% 22% 11% 12% 17% 11% 7% 14% 13%
OK 22% 18% 26% 21% 12% 20% 23% 23% 22% 23% 20% 20% 27%
Bad 16% 20% 19% 5% 22% 2% 18% 13% 14% 17% 18% 14% 18%
Terrible 31% 55% 28% 6% 61% 2% 32% 32% 24% 34% 33% 29% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (333)  (409) (254)  (297) (271) (446) (246) (191) (201) (196) (422)  (177)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5H. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — | got NATO countries to pay 530 Billion Dollars a year more, and the U.S. less, and came home to a Fake
News Media that mocked me. Didn’t think that was possible!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 18% 11% 10% 24% 33% 23% 3% 16% 22%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 8% 10% 10% 11% 12% 5% 5% 8%
OK 21% 16% 21% 21% 18% 32% 20% 13% 20% 18% 23% 28%
Bad 20% 19% 17% 22% 25% 17% 17% 23% 17% 29% 22% 23%
Terrible 29% 30% 29% 30% 37% 30% 29% 20% 27% 44% 33% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (751) (447) (546) (220) (212) (357) (204) (691) (119) (120) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 17% 45% 2% 56% 16% 22% 24% 17% 22% 24% 13%
Good 10% 5% 6% 22% 3% 19% 8% 10% 15% 9% 8% 10% 12%
OK 21% 15% 27% 19% 10% 16% 24% 17% 19% 17% 20% 23% 21%
Bad 20% 26% 22% 10% 27% 7% 22% 20% 20% 24% 16% 18% 23%
Terrible 29% 51% 28% 4% 58% 2% 30% 31% 22% 33% 34% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (332) (405) (256) (297) (272) (445) (247) (188) (201) (195) (421) (176)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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51. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — Great! https://t.co/YEbqKEJBq2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 16% 12% 8% 7% 17% 22% 17% 3% 8% 17%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 13% 2% 9% 9%
OK 32% 26% 29% 35% 33% 40% 29% 26% 32% 33% 28% 40%
Bad 17% 17% 17% 18% 20% 16% 17% 18% 16% 24% 21% 17%
Terrible 26% 28% 27% 25% 29% 27% 26% 22% 23% 38% 34% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (740) (443) (539) (220) (208) (355) (199) (684) (116) (119) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 2% 13% 31% 0% 39% 12% 16% 14% 13% 16% 16% 8%
Good 11% 5% 6% 25% 2% 25% 7% 11% 18% 8% 7% 12% 14%
OK 32% 23% 38% 34% 16% 31% 34% 31% 34% 30% 32% 33% 31%
Bad 17% 25% 20% 5% 25% 4% 20% 15% 15% 22% 16% 16% 18%
Terrible 26% 46% 24% 4% 56% 1% 27% 27% 18% 27% 29% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (982)  (326)  (404)  (252)  (293) (268) (442) (245) (185) (196) (194) @417)  (175)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5J. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — Don’t get why @FoxNews puts losers on like @RepSwalwell (who got ZERO as presidential candidate
before quitting), Pramila Jayapal, David Cicilline and others who are Radical Left Haters? The Dems wouldn’t let @FoxNews get near their bad
ratings debates, yet Fox panders. Pathetic!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 17% 11% 10% 7% 17% 19% 16% 2% 11% 16%
Good 11% 12% 12% 9% 9% 11% 10% 12% 12% 2% 10% 9%
OK 22% 18% 20% 25% 17% 31% 21% 20% 22% 21% 20% 34%
Bad 19% 18% 17% 21% 23% 14% 19% 21% 17% 30% 18% 18%
Terrible 34% 36% 35% 34% 41% 36% 33% 28% 32% 45% 42% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (750) (448) (544) (221) (211) (357) (203) (692) (119) (119) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 2% 12% 32% 0% 38% 13% 15% 13% 9% 16% 17% 1%
Good 11% 5% 6% 25% 3% 24% 6% 11% 17% 1% 8% 1% 12%
OK 22% 10% 28% 28% 8% 25% 24% 19% 22% 21% 17% 25% 24%
Bad 19% 25% 21% 9% 22% 9% 21% 15% 20% 23% 18% 17% 21%
Terrible 34% 58% 33% 7% 67% 5% 35% 39% 28% 36% 42% 31% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (331)  (408)  (253)  (297)  (271) (443 (247) (189) (199) (196) (421)  (176)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — ....it°’s going to go nowhere. They are going to impeach not because they have the evidence, but because
they hate the president. | think the American people know that this is a waste of time, this is Democrats putting on a circus. @SenTedCruz
interviewed by Sleepy Eyes Chuck Todd

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 19% 10% 11% 28% 34% 26% 4% 11% 22%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 13% 12% 3% 7% 8%
OK 18% 12% 17% 20% 19% 29% 18% 7% 16% 20% 21% 33%
Bad 18% 16% 16% 20% 24% 16% 15% 17% 15% 27% 24% 13%
Terrible 32% 34% 32% 32% 37% 33% 31% 29% 30% 46% 37% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (989) (749) (447) (542) (222) (211) (355) (201) (689) (119) (120) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 19% 49% 1% 60% 17% 23% 26% 18% 22% 26% 16%
Good 10% 5% 8% 21% 4% 20% 7% 13% 16% 1% 8% 1% 9%
OK 18% 12% 25% 17% 7% 12% 22% 12% 17% 17% 14% 18% 26%
Bad 18% 24% 19% 7% 23% 4% 20% 20% 13% 22% 17% 16% 17%
Terrible 32% 56% 29% 6% 65% 4% 33% 33% 28% 32% 39% 30% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (330)  (407)  (252)  (294)  (272) (442 (246) (190) (200) (195) (416)  (178)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — ’Any president has the authority to investigate corruption. The President himself released the transcript
of the call. Now the Democrats have no evidence of a crime and no evidence of violating the law. This is a kangaroo court in the House, but it’s
going to go to the Senate,...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 19% 10% 11% 28% 34% 26% 4% 11% 22%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 13% 12% 3% 7% 8%
OK 18% 12% 17% 20% 19% 29% 18% 7% 16% 20% 21% 33%
Bad 18% 16% 16% 20% 24% 16% 15% 17% 15% 27% 24% 13%
Terrible 32% 34% 32% 32% 37% 33% 31% 29% 30% 46% 37% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (989) (749) (447) (542) (222) (211) (355) (201) (689) (119) (120) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 19% 49% 1% 60% 17% 23% 26% 18% 22% 26% 16%
Good 10% 5% 8% 21% 4% 20% 7% 13% 16% 1% 8% 1% 9%
OK 18% 12% 25% 17% 7% 12% 22% 12% 17% 17% 14% 18% 26%
Bad 18% 24% 19% 7% 23% 4% 20% 20% 13% 22% 17% 16% 17%
Terrible 32% 56% 29% 6% 65% 4% 33% 33% 28% 32% 39% 30% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (330)  (407)  (252)  (294)  (272) (442 (246) (190) (200) (195) (416)  (178)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — ....Biden on the board of the largest natural gas company in Ukraine, getting paid $83,000 a month, 10
times as much as a board member of @exxonmobil.” Thank you Ted. He also made a fortune from China and others, but zero before his father
became V.P. @MeetThePress

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 17% 8% 9% 25% 34% 23% 3% 14% 20%
Good 12% 12% 14% 10% 13% 15% 1% 9% 13% 7% 9% 1%
OK 20% 14% 19% 21% 24% 30% 16% 10% 19% 21% 20% 28%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 21% 24% 16% 18% 19% 17% 29% 19% 22%
Terrible 30% 31% 29% 30% 31% 31% 30% 27% 28% 39% 38% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (753) (447) (546) (221) (212) (356) (204) (690) (120) (120) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 18% 43% 1% 56% 14% 21% 27% 17% 21% 22% 14%
Good 12% 6% 9% 23% 4% 20% 9% 13% 19% 10% 9% 13% 14%
OK 20% 1% 26% 21% 8% 15% 23% 18% 15% 19% 16% 23% 18%
Bad 19% 25% 21% 8% 25% 6% 23% 16% 17% 23% 20% 16% 21%
Terrible 30% 55% 26% 5% 62% 3% 31% 32% 22% 31% 34% 26% 32%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (331)  (407)  (255)  (296)  (275)  (444) (246) (190) (200) (196) (422)  (175)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — .@SenTedCruz ‘'The Democrats are now admitting that they can’t prove a crime, they can’t prove a law
was violated, and here’s why. Any president, any administration, is justified in investigating corruption, and there was serious evidence of real
corruption concerning Hunter....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 17% 8% 9% 25% 34% 23% 3% 14% 20%
Good 12% 12% 14% 10% 13% 15% 11% 9% 13% 7% 9% 11%
OK 20% 14% 19% 21% 24% 30% 16% 10% 19% 21% 20% 28%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 21% 24% 16% 18% 19% 17% 29% 19% 22%
Terrible 30% 31% 29% 30% 31% 31% 30% 27% 28% 39% 38% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (753) (447) (546) (221) (212) (356) (204) (690) (120) (120) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 20% 3% 18% 43% 1% 56% 14% 21% 27% 17% 21% 22% 14%
Good 12% 6% 9% 23% 4% 20% 9% 13% 19% 10% 9% 13% 14%
OK 20% 1% 26% 21% 8% 15% 23% 18% 15% 19% 16% 23% 18%
Bad 19% 25% 21% 8% 25% 6% 23% 16% 17% 23% 20% 16% 21%
Terrible 30% 55% 26% 5% 62% 3% 31% 32% 22% 31% 34% 26% 32%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (331) (407) (255) (296) (275) (444) (246) (190) (200) (196) (422) (175)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — Less than 48 hours before start of the Impeachment Hearing Hoax, on Monday, the No Due Process, Do
Nothing Democrats are, believe it or not, changing the Impeachment Guidelines because the facts are not on their side. When you can’t win the
game, change the rules!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 18% 10% 10% 27% 34% 25% 4% 14% 22%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 11% 3% 5% 5%
OK 20% 14% 20% 21% 23% 34% 17% 10% 17% 27% 24% 35%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 18% 22% 13% 14% 15% 14% 26% 16% 16%
Terrible 34% 36% 34% 34% 36% 33% 34% 33% 33% 41% 40% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (751) (450) (545) (222) (212) (358) (203) (693) (119) (120) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 21% 3% 17% 48% 1% 58% 16% 23% 26% 15% 23% 26% 13%
Good 9% 4% 8% 17% 4% 18% 7% 8% 16% 11% 5% 9% 11%
OK 20% 15% 26% 20% 7% 15% 24% 18% 17% 17% 14% 24% 23%
Bad 16% 19% 18% 9% 19% 5% 19% 15% 13% 20% 18% 12% 18%
Terrible 34% 60% 31% 7% 69% 5% 35% 35% 28% 38% 40% 30% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (330)  (409)  (256)  (294)  (274)  (445) (248) (189) (200) (196) (422)  (177)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — ....with the U.S. Presidential Election in November. North Korea, under the leadership of Kim Jong Un, has
tremendous economic potential, but it must denuclearize as promised. NATO, China, Russia, Japan, and the entire world is unified on this issue!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 20% 13% 12% 10% 20% 21% 19% 3% 10% 24%
Good 15% 17% 16% 14% 13% 13% 13% 21% 17% 2% 16% 10%
OK 29% 24% 27% 31% 28% 37% 28% 23% 29% 33% 25% 37%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 19% 21% 15% 17% 16% 16% 23% 19% 10%
Terrible 23% 23% 22% 23% 25% 25% 22% 18% 19% 39% 30% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (742) (446) (536) (219) (211) (351) (201) (683) (119) (119) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 16% 3% 15% 34% 1% 42% 14% 17% 18% 13% 17% 19% 13%
Good 15% 5% 13% 29% 4% 32% 11% 15% 24% 14% 13% 15% 16%
OK 29% 24% 35% 26% 21% 22% 34% 26% 26% 28% 31% 29% 29%
Bad 17% 27% 17% 6% 27% 3% 18% 17% 15% 20% 16% 17% 15%
Terrible 23% 40% 21% 5% 46% 1% 23% 25% 17% 24% 23% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (325)  (403)  (254)  (294)  (270)  (439) (243) (189) (193) (195) (420)  (174)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — Kim Jong Un is too smart and has far too much to lose, everything actually, if he acts in a hostile way.
He signed a strong Denuclearization Agreement with me in Singapore. He does not want to void his special relationship with the President of the
United States or interfere....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 20% 13% 12% 10% 20% 21% 19% 3% 10% 24%
Good 15% 17% 16% 14% 13% 13% 13% 21% 17% 2% 16% 10%
OK 29% 24% 27% 31% 28% 37% 28% 23% 29% 33% 25% 37%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 19% 21% 15% 17% 16% 16% 23% 19% 10%
Terrible 23% 23% 22% 23% 25% 25% 22% 18% 19% 39% 30% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (742) (446) (536) (219) (211) (351) (201) (683) (119) (119) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 16% 3% 15% 34% 1% 42% 14% 17% 18% 13% 17% 19% 13%
Good 15% 5% 13% 29% 4% 32% 11% 15% 24% 14% 13% 15% 16%
OK 29% 24% 35% 26% 21% 22% 34% 26% 26% 28% 31% 29% 29%
Bad 17% 27% 17% 6% 27% 3% 18% 17% 15% 20% 16% 17% 15%
Terrible 23% 40% 21% 5% 46% 1% 23% 25% 17% 24% 23% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (325)  (403)  (254)  (294)  (270)  (439) (243) (189) (193) (195) (420)  (174)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — (Fox News video: Watters’ Words - The Democrats are losing it) https://t.co/HVENCXZBYe
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 15% 8% 7% 24% 29% 22% 2% 10% 20%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 5% 1% 11%
OK 27% 22% 24% 30% 32% 36% 23% 18% 27% 22% 29% 31%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 22% 22% 17% 18% 18% 16% 36% 18% 19%
Terrible 26% 28% 28% 25% 28% 29% 25% 24% 25% 35% 33% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (962) (726) (436) (526) (216) (206) (349) (191) (668) (118) (115) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 16% 40% 0% 50% 13% 20% 22% 17% 19% 21% 10%
Good 10% 6% 7% 19% 4% 18% 9% 10% 14% 8% 6% 10% 15%
OK 27% 16% 35% 27% 13% 25% 28% 25% 29% 25% 27% 27% 31%
Bad 19% 30% 17% 8% 29% 4% 22% 17% 17% 23% 19% 18% 16%
Terrible 26% 46% 24% 5% 53% 2% 28% 29% 17% 27% 30% 24% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (962) (318) (396) (248) (288) (261) (428) (240) (183) (195) (194) (405) (168)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5S. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — (Fox News video: Justice w/Judge Jeanine - Opening Statement) https://t.co/kaidymPjE9
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 10% 8% 23% 31% 21% 7% 14% 18%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 11% 7% 10% 10% 1% 7% 14%
OK 28% 22% 25% 31% 35% 34% 28% 15% 30% 26% 21% 27%
Bad 18% 17% 17% 19% 22% 19% 15% 18% 14% 30% 26% 22%
Terrible 27% 29% 27% 27% 26% 28% 27% 26% 25% 37% 31% 19%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (730) (433) (532) (214) (205) (351) (195) (673) (115) (116) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 16% 41% 1% 50% 15% 21% 21% 18% 18% 22% 12%
Good 9% 4% 5% 20% 3% 17% 7% 7% 15% 7% 9% 8% 12%
OK 28% 18% 36% 29% 15% 27% 31% 27% 29% 27% 24% 30% 28%
Bad 18% 26% 19% 6% 24% 4% 21% 15% 15% 22% 17% 16% 19%
Terrible 27% 49% 23% 5% 57% 2% 26% 30% 20% 26% 31% 24% 29%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (965) (322) (396) (247) (290) (264) (431) (242) (184) (193) (191) (411) (170)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5T. Trump Tweets December 8, 2019 — Congratulations to @TitoOrtiz on tonight’s huge WIN, a Great American Patriot! https://t.co/m4tJpfzVte
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 8, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 18% 14% 16% 10% 18% 18% 17% 10% 12% 19%
Good 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 9% 12% 14% 13% 9% 10% 11%
OK 43% 40% 39% 46% 41% 49% 41% 42% 42% 48% 40% 43%
Bad 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 16% 9%
Terrible 16% 17% 19% 14% 18% 19% 16% 13% 15% 20% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (741) (443) (539) (220) (212) (350) (200) (689) (113) (119) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 6% 14% 32% 3% 37% 15% 17% 17% 14% 19% 17% 12%
Good 12% 6% 1% 21% 4% 24% 9% 13% 15% 10% 11% 13% 12%
OK 43% 43% 46% 37% 42% 32% 44% 39% 47% 43% 43% 42% 44%
Bad 13% 19% 13% 6% 20% 5% 14% 16% 1% 15% 10% 14% 13%
Terrible 16% 26% 16% 5% 31% 2% 17% 16% 10% 18% 17% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (326)  (406)  (250)  (292)  (268)  (439) (245) (188) (197) (194) 417)  (174)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 36% 26% 25% 27% 32% 38% 35% 12% 27% 37%
Inappropriate 54% 55% 51% 57% 62% 53% 53% 49% 51% 72% 63% 43%
Not sure 15% 11% 12% 17% 13% 20% 14% 12% 15% 16% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (750) (450) (542) (220) (208) (357) (207) (692) (119) (118) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 11% 25% 65% 6% 70% 26% 34% 43% 25% 27% 34% 35%
Inappropriate 54% 85% 54% 17% 89% 13% 57% 57% 45% 57% 58% 51% 54%
Not sure 15% 4% 21% 18% 4% 17% 17% 9% 12% 17% 14% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (330)  (407)  (255)  (297)  (274)  (442) (248) (189) (200) (193) (421)  (178)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 40% 41% 28% 27% 33% 36% 41% 40% 12% 24% 36%
No 51% 49% 45% 56% 56% 49% 51% 46% 46% 71% 65% 38%
Not sure 15% 11% 13% 16% 17% 17% 12% 13% 14% 16% 10% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (996) (754) (451) (545) (221) (210) (358) (207) (695) (119) (120) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 14% 30% 67% 10% 74% 27% 37% 53% 28% 33% 38% 37%
No 51% 78% 50% 18% 84% 12% 56% 53% 38% 56% 55% 48% 48%
Not sure 15% 8% 20% 15% 6% 15% 17% 10% 10% 17% 13% 14% 15%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (332)  (409)  (255)  (297) (275) (444) (248) (191) (202) (196) 421)  (177)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 8 - 10, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 8 - 10, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.234 to 2.895,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.399.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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